CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, June 9, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0049

Jeff Jack

Michael Von Ohlen

Ricardo De Camps

Bryan King

Stuart Hampton

Melissa Hawthorne

Will Schnier - Sallie Burchett(absent)

OWNER/APPLICANT: James R Ferguson
ADDRESS: 2327 SANTA RITA ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a Special Exception from Section
235-2-476 of the General Provisions Regulations in order to maintain an existing carport 0 fect
from the east side property line (5 feet required) and 12 feet from the front property line (25 feet
required) in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Holly)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed en Board Member Fred McGhee
motion to Postpone to May 12, 2014, Board Member Fred McGhee second on a 7-0 vote;
POSTPONED TO MAY 12, 2014; May 12, 2014 POSTPONED TO JUNE 9, 2014; June 9,
2014 POSTPONED TO JULY 14, 2014

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not aliow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which thE property is located because:

o MM&Q mQM&/ s

Leane Heidenfels Jeff Jack
Executive Liaison Chairman
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Heldenfels, Leane

A M
From: Chip Ferguson <EEpstsPeReizsnm:
Sent: Friday, June 06, 2014 9:47 AM
To: Heldenfels, Leane
Subject: Re: 2327 Santa Rita

Hi Leane,

Thank you so much for all your help on this! Would it be possible to postpone the special exception case to
7/14, as I have a family vacation from 6/8-6/16 and cannot attend th& Theetimg—Fhis would 100% be the last
postponement, as I would be eager to have the case heard at the 7/14 agenda, I'm just unable to attend this
meeting and without explaining the situation I feel like it has no chance of succeeding. I really want to do
everything I can to keep the carport for the new owners, but scheduling makes it impossible to attend the
meeting on 6/9. I would greatly appreciate any help you could give me on this!

Thanks,
James "Chip" Ferguson

On Wed, May 21, 2014 at 9:36 AM, Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov> wrote:

Hi Chip — the new owner came to the meeting 5/12 and wanted the Board to hear his testimony about the case,
but he couldn’t testify because | had your postponement email and didn’t have him on the case file as
owner/agent.

So it was postponed to 6/9. But, we’ll need to have the Board take action at the June meeting unless you
withdraw — as their rules allow for one postponement by the Board, one by the applicant, one by staff and one
by neighborhood association or interested party — so we’ve exhausted all of the options unless a neighbor or
neighborhood assoc. asks for a postponement.

Since it was reconstructed the Special Exception pending will most likely be denied unless you withdraw the
case. If you could pass along that old variance scanned info to new owner they could come in and take out a
full, new variance for the structure. I have openings on the 7/14 agenda, but they’re going quick — may be full
by end of next week, or early the week after.

Pm attaching an application if you’d like to pass along to new owner and have him fill out, return to me w/
sketch/survey showing existing, proposed, surrounding structures and the fee of $388, then from there he can
provide the supplemental info suggested on page 4 and he can scan and email the application and survey/sketch
to Eben.kellogg@austinenergy.com.

Let me know if you’d like to withdraw or just let the Board take action 6/9.
Thanks —
Leane Heldenfels

Board of Adjustment Liaison




CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, May 12, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0049

Jeff Jack

Michael Von Ohlen
Ricardo De Camps
Bryan King

Fred McGhee
Melissa Hawthorne
Sallie Burchett

OWNER/APPLICANT: James R Ferguson
ADDRESS: 2327 SANTA RITA ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a Special Exception from Section
25-2-476 of the General Provisions Regulations in order to maintain an existing carport 0 feet
from the east side property line (5 feet required) and 12 feet from the front property line (25 feet
required) in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (EHolly)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Fred McGhee
motion to Postpone to May 12, 2014, Board Member Fred McGhee second on a 7-0 vote;
POSTPONED TO MAY 12, 2014,

MAY 12, 2014 ROSEEONED

FINDING:

1.

The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

(a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Leafie Heldenfels . J% J§ck v 5\5/

Executive Liaison o Chairman




~ CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, April 14, 2014 - CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0049

Y  JeffJack

__Y____ Stuart Hampton

Y Ricardo De Camps

Y  BryanKing

__Y__ Fred McGhee 2" the Motion

__ Y Melissa Hawthorne Motion to PP to May 12, 2014
_Y_ Sallie Burchett

APPLICANT: James R, Ferguson
OWNER: James R, Ferguson
ADDRESS: 2327 SANTA RITA ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a Special Exception from Section
25-2-476 of the General Provisions Regulations in order to maintain an existing carport 0 feet
from the east side property line (5 feet required) and 12 feet from the front property line (25 feet
required) in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Holly)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Fred McGhee
motion to Postpone to May 12, 2014, Board Member Fred McGhee second on a 7-0 vote;
POSTPONED TO MAY 12, 2014.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonabie use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unigue to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

MMJM Mo

Leane Heldenfels Jeff Jack
Executive Liaison : Chairman




N .~/ SUBJECT TRACT C15-2014-0049

= CASE#: 2327 SANTA RITA
L _ 4 ZONING BOUNDARY LOGATION.

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent
an en-the-ground survey and represents only the approximate relative location of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by the Planning and Development Review Department for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by the
City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later

_than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

» delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

+ appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

- is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2014-0049, 2327 Santa Rita
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 14th, 2014

Mourio, ¢ Rawvvres ETHL
Your Name (please print)

()T am in faver

&1 objeet

2607 £,3vd. m+\§\\3 E.Qngd S
Your address(es) affected by this application
4[]

ég @m@h\_\,\s\sf

E Signature a U Dare
Daytime Telephone: ﬁ.v[\ NLJ HA77-26/ m\u

Comments:_ =+ twil pe. F=oc O\QWN ot e

m w)nuﬁr@u\lmw :

r,v?__.ﬁ;b. I's x.,_..u\r\\r bhod . in \N\D\rw\cﬁ Dto(hdr
ete.

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels

P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your nei ghborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

. appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2014-0049, 2327 Santa Rita
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202
| Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, April 14th, 2014

Francisco Kod ctauv ez
Your Name (please print)

() 1 am in favor

(i1 object

2409 E aod 2% gusviwyx 78703
Your address(es) affected by this application

m\\&?g.@@ Lodarag Y/y fooiy

| %md%mxmb Date
Daytime Telephone:__5\2— 477 8-0b 29

Comments: ﬁlﬁE@uﬂbﬁ? y..\u\;w.e.b\vh!np ﬂt?p\l d
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels

P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088



If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires oniy) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).

case #CA7 -20(U -poHq
ROW # _{] l;}"\OHT
CITY OF AUSTIN "CA’L\QDU, CAOA [OO%Q‘Q..
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARlANgJE/P RKIN VARIANCE o
ﬁ%%ﬁ £k ol 4 a 1o

WARNING: Filing of thls appeal stops all affected construct:on actmty o

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

2327 Santa Rita St. Austin, TX 78702

STREET ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision . __ austrial Add

1

10 O

Lot(s) 6 Block Outlot Division
James Ferguson .
I'We on behalf of myselfiourselves as authorized agent for

February 14th, 2014

James Ferguson
affirm that on

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

__ ERECT _ATTACH _ COMPLETE . REMODEL X MAINTAIN

A carport that currently sits within 5 feet of my property line, but not over the property

line, that has been standing si }
as ing since at least 1997 Nﬁo ) \nﬂé) M

ma 5F - %r N()d(:'s;l;\c?t\(a)

(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficicney of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents,

e




=2 SPECIAL EXCEPTION INSPECTION &=

Address:

2327 Santa Rita

Permit Number: 2014-024798

Property Owner Requesting Chip Ferguson

Special Exception:

Special Exception Requested:

Front and side yard carport encroachment

Date Structure was originally constructed: dated with GIS to 1997

Date of Inspection: 03-19-2014

Building Official or Tony Hernandez

designated representative

The granting of the variances requested will Not result in any hazard to the life, health or public
safety for either the property for which the variance is requested or to an adjoining public or
private property

X

The granting of the variances request will result in a hazard to the life, health or public safety of
the either the property for which the variance is requested or to an adjoining public or private
property. The following hazards related to the variance request were noted in this inspection:

1. Substandard construction, complete roof structure removed and replaced without
permits or inspections

1|Page




§ 25-2-476 SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS.

(A) The Board of Adjustment shall grant a special exception for an existing residential structure,
or portion of an existing structure, that violates a setback required under Chapter 25-2 2 (Zoning) if
the board finds that the special exception meets the requirements of this section.

(B) The Board shall grant a special exception under Subsection (A) of this section if:

(1) the residential use for which the special exception is sought is allowed in an SF-3 or more
restrictive zoning district;

(2) the building official performs an inspection and determines that the violation does not pose a
hazard to life, health, or public safety; and

(3) the Board finds that:

(a) the violation has existed for:

(1) at least 25 years; or

(i) at least 10 years, if the application for a special exception is submitted on or before June 6,
2016;

(b) the use is a permitted use or a nonconforming use;

(c) the structure does not share a lot with more than one other primary residence; and

(d) granting a special exception would not:

(1) alter the character of the area;

(1i) impair the use of adjacent property that is developed in compliance with city code; or

(iii) grant a special privilege that is inconsistent with other properties in the area or in the district
in which the property is located.

(C) A special exception granted under this section:

(1) applies only to the structure, or portion of a structure for which the spemai exceptlon was
 granted and does fiot uil with the land;

(2) may not authorize an increase in the degree of noncompliance or excuse compliance with
minimum health and safety requirements; and

(3) may not authorize a remodel or addition to the existing structure, except to the extent
required by the building official to meet minimum life and safety requirements.

- (D) A structure granted a special exception under this section shall be treated as a non- complymg

structure under Chapter 25-2, Article 8 (Noncomplying Structures).
Source: Ord. 20110526-098; Ord. 20121108-091; Ord. 20130822-126.
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|| Lot Lines

Streets

Building Footprints

Named Creeks

CITY OF AUSTIN DEVELOPMENT WEB MAP  Z)¢X) 2 t«é%aﬁﬂ,&w

» ENGENEERING, OR SURVEYING PURPOSES. IT DOES NOT REPRESENT AN ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY AND

THIS PRODUCT IS FOR INFORMATIORAL PURPOSES AND MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR OR BE SUITABLE FOR LEGAL

REPRESENTS ONLY THE APPROXIMATE RELATIVE LOCATION OF PROPERTY BOUNDARIES

BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN REGARDING SPECIFIC ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS

- THiS PRODUCT HAS BEEN PRODUCED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF GEOGRAPHIC REFERENCE. NO WARRANTY IS5 MADE




- City of Austin - |
“PO. Box 1088, Austin, Texas_:7:8767' -
INVOICE

Invoice No.: - 5946421 B " Invoice Date:  03/11/2014

Payer Information - - e e T it

Company/Facility que: s

Invoice To: - James R Ferguson - -
3711 KANDY DR
CAUSTINTX 78749 = .

Phone No.: (614) 832-0225

Invoice Amount: ($388.00)

Additional Infonﬁat_ion
Department Name: Planning and Development Review
Invoice Issued By: Leane Heldenfels

Invoice Details

FAO Codes Fee Description Internal  Address Amount
Ref. No.
1000 6800 9770 BOA/SRB Fee 11103998 2327 SANTA RITA ST ($388.00)
4120
TOTAL: ($388.00)

Page 1 of 1 Printed: 03/11/14 03:43 PM




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page S5 of application for explanation of
findings): :

REASONABLE USE:

I. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

because:
The carport covers only the footprint of the driveway, so in order for there to

be any cover over the driveway, it must be within 5 feet of the property line.

2. {a)The hardship hich the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

operty is located because:

O

(b} The hardship is not general to the area in which t

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

it has been standing for at least 17 years, and does not encroach on the

neighboring property. It qualifies for the Life Safety Permit.

: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

riance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additionalgircumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future trafficwqlumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable requtre strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

Request for a parkin

2

NSRSt e T A S N R

e




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public”streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the

streets because:

not create a safety hazard or any other condition
rdinance because:

T~

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shalgt run with
the site because:

3. The granting of this variance
inconsistent with the objectives of thi

N\

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that weuld provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated,

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address__ S/ 11 Kandy Dr.

Austin, TX 78749

City, State & Zip
James Ferguson

(614) 832-022[5) 2/14/14
ate

Printed Phone

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - | affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address__ o7 11 Kandy Dr,

Agstin, TX 78749

City, State & Zip

James Ferguson (614) 832'0228a1c 2/14/14

Printed Phone

Zgg\?@m&i\/io@gmw - COvW
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www.exacta3d6s.com
P(281) 763-7766 - F (281)763-7767
7416 Canal Drive, Lake Worth, FL 33467
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4 FIELD WORK DATE: 1312004

)
| COURDARY SURIEY

TRAVIS COURTY

AT

RIS

T T

| HEREDY CERTIPY THAT: TS PLAT REPRESENTS THE
RESULTS OfF A SURVEY MAGE ON THE GROUNG ON THE
E2FTH AND 29TH DAYS OF JANUARY, 2014; AL

GRAPHIC SCALE (ln Feet)
1 inch = 20" ft.

POINTS OF INTEREST
# 1. FENCE OFF PROPERTY. 2. WOQD SHED OOVER PROPERTY LINE

FLOCD INFORMATION:
BY PERFORMING A SEARCH WiTH THE LOCAL GOVERNING
MUNICIPALITY OR WWW.FEMA.GOV, THE PROPERTY APPEARS TC BE
LOCATED IN ZONE X. THIS PROPERTY WAS FOUND IN THE CITY OF
AUSTIN, COMMUNITY NUMBER 480624, DATED 09/25/08.

AR

2014

LB 10193751

www.aracta 365 .com
PLBY 7637766 - FL8ITG776 13
H\é Q. vrsCans Drvn Lok Worth P 357 12|
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ALIFN, TEXAS
THIS £ DAV G5 AN, 828
EITH LAY DERITMENT

& 02

State of Texas# )
Gounty of Travie# I, ¥.F. Pease, of the Stats and County Aforessid, do hereby aske-"
nowl=dge this to bs e true snd corpect Flet of the Subdivieion made by me of Qutlot
Number 10 in Division O, of the City of iustin, and plated as Induptrisl Addition, to
the gity of Austin, Travis County, Texas, and I do hersby dedicate for the use of the
public all the astreets and alleye Shown therson.

N.F. Pssse.

gtate of Texes# .
Oounty of Travie# Before me, Joe O, Prowse, & notamy publio in and for Trﬁvls County,
Toxas, on thia day perscnally appeared N.F. Peass, known to me to be the person whose
name ig subscribed to t.hq foregoing inatrument and acimowlsdged to me that he exeouted
the same for the purposes and considerations t.];xere!.n expressods
Given under my hand and seal of office, this IQth day of Jenuary, #.D, 18,
(Notary Senl) ' Joa 0O, Prowse, Notary Publioc,

Notess A1l front cormers of sald lots ardchEsgefounty, Texas.
by tron stakes, Scale 1 inoh-10p rast




H
i

Filed Jan. 12, 1928 at 9 A4.M. Recorded Jan. 13, 1928 at 1 P.H,

V'srare oF rEXAS #
COUNTY OF PRAVIS. # KNOW ALL HEN BY THESE FRESENTS: That we, Albert S. 3urleson ang
wife, Adele 5. Burleson, Euigene Steiner, Fred K. #igher ant wife,
Adele Fisher, of ¥ravis uounty, Texas, in consideration of %10.00 to us in hand paid by J,R,
Reed, of Treviz County, Texas, receipt of whieh is hereby acknowledred, have 50ID, GRANTED
AND CONVFYFRD and by these presents do SELL, GRANT AND CONVEY unto the seid Je 8, Heed
all of our right, title and Interest in and to all of that certain lot, trmct, plsece or rap-
cel of land lying and being in Iravis County, Yexas, and more particulerly desecribed as
follows:
The North 3 feet of Lot Wo. 1 and the South "1 feet of Lot Wo, £, Bleok Ne.97, iIn the ¢ity
of Austin, Yravis County, Texas, aceording to the mep or plat of the tity of Austin, Yravip
County, Texas, on file in the General Iand 0ffice of the State of LTexan, and bveing the
property and premises known as 805 Congress Avemue, austin, wravie Gounty, Texes, to-ether
with all improvements located thereson, and being the property lecated om the East side of
Congresa Avemie, in Austin, Yravis Uourty, Yexas, now ooccupled by the J. H, NMeed Musie
Company, sald property béing approximately 25 feet wike snd 160 fest deep, more or less.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the ahove described property and premises, together with all and
singular the rights and appurtenances to the same in anywise belomging unto the said J.R,
Reed, his helrs and essigns forev9r‘, g0 that neither we or either of us or ANy one
clairing by, through or under us ghall hereafter have any right, title or interest in end
to the above described properiy and premises, it bteing our intention to melease and guite
¢laim unto J. H. Heed, all right, title and interset that we have in art te the above
deserived property andi premises.
Witness ocur hands, this the 7th day of November, A.D. 1927,
A. B. Burleson
Adele 5. Burleson
Adele 8. Fisher >
Engene Steiner.
vred X. ¥isher.

STATE OF TEXAS #
COUNTY OF TRAVIS, # BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared Albvert S. burlesom, known %o me %o pe the 1@ reon whoge
name s subscribed to the above and foregoing instrument aspd acknowledged to me that he
expcutad the zame for tho purposes and consideration therein sxpressed: snd also before
me, on this day personslly appeared Adele S. Eurleaon. wife of Alberi $. Burleson,
known to me to be the person whose name is subseribed to the foregoing instrument, and
heving been examined privily and apart from her busband, and ha¥ing the same fully ex-
Tlained to her, she, the saié Adele 3, Burleson, acknowledged such instrument to be her
act and deed, and deelared that she had willingly signed the same for the purpopes and
consideration therein expresmed, and thut she a1d not wish to retract it.
Given under my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November, A.D. 1827,
{ Notary Jesl ) L. A. Hobbins
Notary Public, Travis tounty, Pexas.
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State of ‘I‘éxas# S
Gounty of Travisf I, N.F. Pease, of the Stata and County Aforesaid, do hereby eck--*
nowledge this to be a2 true and correct Flat of the Subdivislen made by me of Outlot
Humber 19 in Divisien 0s of the City of iustin, ard plated ee Industrial Addition, to
the ¢ity of Austin, Travis County, Texas, and I. do hereby dedicate for the usee of tho
public all the streots and alleys Shown thereon.

H.F. Ponse.

State of Texasf
Qounty of Travief Befors me, Joe 0. Prowse, & notamy public in and for Travis Coumby,
Toxas, on thia day peraonally appeared N.F. Peoase, known to me to be the parson whose
name ia eubscribed to t.hq foregoing inatrument &nd acknowledged to me that he axsouted
the sams for the purposes and cm-miderq.t._iona thereln exproasad,
Given under my hant and seal of office, thie 10th day or Janu;r;;v, A.D, 1m28,
(Notary Se_al) - Joa 0+ Prowse, Notary Public,

Notesy All front corners of sald lots arzrwgegolmty, Toxas.
by iron etekes, Scale 3 iheh=100 fogt
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Filed Jan. 12, 1978 at 9 A.M. Recorded Jan. 12, 1928 at 1 p.M,
~ S5y
U srarg oF TEvas #

COUNTY OF TRAVIS. # KNCW ALL, MEN BY THESE FRESENTS: That we, Albert S, Burleson and

wife, Adele 5. Burleson, Eugene Steiner, ¥red XK. visher snd wife,
Adele Fisher, of Travis County, Tex;é, in consideration of $10.00 %o us in hand Daid by J.R.
Reod, of Travis County, Texas, receipt of which ig hereby acknowledred, have SOLD, CHANTED
AND CONVEYFD and by these presents do SELL, GRANT AND CONVEY unto the sajd J. R, Heed
all of our right, title and inteveat in and to all of that eertain lot, tract, piece or par-
cel of land lying and being in 4Yravig County, Yexas, and more rarticularly deseribed as
follows:
The North 3 feet of Lot No. 1 and the South °1 feet of Lot Wo. 2, Bloek No.97, in the City
of Austin, Yravis Uounty,-Texas, according to the map or plat of the U1ty of Ausiin, Uravis
County, Texas, oun file in the yeneral Tand 0Office of the State of Lexas, and being the
property end premises known as 805 Congress Avenue, Austin, rravis County, Texas, together
with all improvements located thereon, znd being the property lecaied on the East side of
Congreag £venue, in  Austin, Yravis Gounty, Yexas, now occoupled hy the J. H, Heed ¥Music
Company, said property being approximately 25 feet wide and 160 feet desp, more cor leas.
T0 HAVE AND P0 HOLD the above described property and premises, together with all and
singular the rights and sppurtenances to the same in anywise belonging unto the said J.R.
Reed, his heirs and assigns forever,, so that neither we or either of us or any one
clairing by, through or unier us shall heresfter have any right, title or interest in and
to the above deseribed property ama premises, it being our intention to re;ease and quit-
claim unto §, H. Heed, all right, title and interest that we have in amd to the above
deseribed property and premises.
Witness our hands, this the 7th day of November, A.D. 1927,
' A. 5. Burleson

Adele S. Burleson

Ldele 3. #isher o

Eugene Steiner.

Fred X. Fisher.

STATE OF TEXAS #
COUNTY OF TRAVIS. # BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared Albert 5. SBurleson, known to me %o be the parson whose

name is sgubscribed bo the above and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he
executed the ssme for the purposes and eﬁnqiﬁeratiun therein expressed; and also before
me, on this day personaliy appeared Adele S. Qurleson, wife of Albert S. Hurleson,
kaown te me to bPe the person whose name is subgeribed to the foregoing instrument, and
having been exsmined privily and apart from her husband, ani having the same fully ex-
plained to her, she, the said Adele S. Burleson, acknowledged such instrument to be her
act and deed, and deelared that she had willingly signed the same for the purpgses and
consideration therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retract 1it.
Given under my hand and seal of office, this 25th tay of November, A.D. 1927.

{ Notary Seal ) . L. A. Hobbins

Nofiary Public, Travis Vounty, Taxag,
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APARTMENT COMPLEX
| HEREBY CERTIY THAT: THIS PLAT REPRESENTS THE
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GRAPHIC SCALE (In Feet)
1 inch = 20" ft.
TO AND FRIOM A FUBLIC ROMDWAY,

Use of This Survey for Purposes other than Intended, Without Written Verlfication, will be at the User's Sole Risk and Without Lizbikity to the Surveyor,
Nothing hereon shall be Construed to Glve ANY Rights or Benefits to Anyane Otfrer than those Certified.
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o e
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Loura@Exacic365.com
SELLER: JAMES FERGUSON AND GERALD FERGUSON
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City of Austin
BUILDING PERMIT

PERMIT NO: 2014-017256- BP Type: RESIDENTIAL  Status: Active
2327 SANTARITA ST

Issue Date: 02/21/2014 EXPIRY DATE: 08/20/2014
[ LEGAL DESCRIPTION b

SITE APPROVAL ZONING
Lot: 6 Block: 1 Subdivision: INDUSTRIAL ADDITION SF-3-NP

PROPOSED OCCUPANCY: WORK PERMITTED: Remodel . ! ISSUED BY:,  Marcial Reres
Replace roofing on existing carport. No other changes authorized under this permit. é‘w cods Chaptef 25 12 A\'LC‘E T3, P\ pci E i Tt fsd@% i e? T
. on the 181st day it the project has not scheduled no

received an inspection. .
A "Cancelied” and/or “Fai ad/No Work Performed

insnecion result does not exten d the expirafion date
= LS LR Ay

TOTAL SQFT VALUATION TYPE CONST.} USE CAT, GROUP | FLOORS| UNITS # OF PKG SPACES
Tot Val Rem: $500.00 |
Remodel: 0 C ) q 1
1ot Job Val: $.00 - . . 435

TOTAL BLDG. COVERAGE % COVERAGE TOT(S‘I:;__IM_I’?’,ERVi_OU_S'Sj(?O\t/E_RAGE © % COVERAGE | # OF BATHROOMS METER SIZE

Lo : 0 N/A
Contact Phone . Contact ~ Phone
Applicant, James R Ferguson (614) 832.0225 . Owner, ALCALA JOHN ESTATE 0-
Billed To, James R Ferguson (614) 832-0225 Homeowner, James R Ferguson (614) 832-0225
General Contractor, George Tyson, TNT Enterprises (512) 801-5212

e

Fee Desc - Amount  Date Fee Desc - Amount.. .Date . Fee Desc ~ Amount Date
Building Permit Fee 36.00 2/21/2014 'Developrnent Semces Surchart 164 2f2 5,01‘4‘ Residential Express Review 5.00 2/21/2014
Fees Total; 42.64 o

‘r

Inspection Requirements
Building Inspection

AII Buildings, Fences, Landscaping, Patios, Flatwork And Other Uses= O ebstructxons OfA Dramage Easement Are Prohibited, Unless Expressly Permitted By A License
Agreement Approved By COA Authorizing Use Of The Easement,

City Code Chapter 25-12, Article 13: A permit expires on the 181st day lf the project has not scheduled nor received an inspection.
A "Cancelled"” and/or "Failed/No Work Performed" inspection result does not extend the expiration date.

The following permits are required as a separate permit: See Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing permits for Related Fees and Inspections.
[ Comments :

Permits/Approved plans must be
posted on Jobsite. A layout
inspection/Pre-con must ba

made prior to beginning eonstruction.

L

By Accepting Or Paying For This Permit You are Declaring That You Are The Owner Or Authorized By The Owner That The Data Submitted At The Time Of Application Was True .
Facts And That The Work Will Conform To The Plans And Specification Submitted Herewith.

Page 1of2 To Schedule An Inspection, Call 512-480-0623 . Printed: J2/21/14 10:43




